

## **COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FEE SCHEDULE**

Jan. 1, 2025 through Dec. 31, 2025

Commercial Driver Fee

\$45

All permit holders must pay the above driver fee in addition to the fees below:

## Annual Permits Freight and Passenger Hauling

**Vehicles used to transport freight, materials and/or equipment, passengers and heavy vehicles** Permittees must pay the annual fee specified below for each vehicle:

Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is Less than 2.5 Tons (< 5,000 lbs)	\$ 1,596
Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is 2.5 Tons or over (≥ 5,000 lbs)	\$ 2,884
Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is 17.5 Tons or over	\$ 5,768
Commercial Trailer Fee	\$ 375

Additional fees:

Passenger: separate current/active taxi or tour permit required

## Daily Permits Freight Hauling Only

Vehicles used to transport freight, materials and/or equipment, and heavy vehicles

Permittees must pay the annual fee specified below for each vehicle:

Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is Less than 2.5 Tons (<5000 lbs)	\$ 220
Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is 2.5 Tons or over (>=5000 lbs)	\$ 375
Unladen Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) is 17.5 Tons or over	\$ 750
Commercial Trailer Fee	\$ 70